
Wood County Educational Service Center Staff
2023-2024 School Year

All phone numbers are in the 419 area code unless otherwise indicated Work Phone(s)/Extension:

Superintendent's Office
Superintendent Mark North 354-9010/130mnorth@wcesc.org

Executive Secretary/EMIS Julie Bulkowski 354-9010/217jbulkowski@wcesc.org

Receptionist/Office Coordinator Ryan Tracy 354-9010rtracy@wcesc.org

Treasurer's Office
Treasurer R. Brad McCracken 354-9010/214bmccracken@wcesc.org

Assistant to the Treasurer Joy Stacey 354-9010/215jstacey@wcesc.org

Administrative Assistant Tammy Hefflinger 354-9010/216thefflinger@wcesc.org

Bookkeeper Allison Zimmerman 354-9010/209azimmerman@wcesc.org

Fiscal Data Specialist Laurie Haar 354-9010/202lhaar@wcesc.org

Payroll Specialist Tracy August 354-9010/213taugust@wcesc.org

Payroll Specialist Karen Keller 354-9010/212kkeller@wcesc.org

Directors
Community Learning Centers Director Hannah Feffer 354-9010/233hfeffer@wcesc.org

Director of Technology Peter Fellman 354-9010/112fellman@wcesc.org

Prevention Education Director Kyle Clark 354-9010/251kclark@wcesc.org

Special Education Supervisors
Programs Coordinator, Special Education Services Diane Witt 354-9010/140dwitt@wcesc.org

ED SpEd Supervisor/Behav Support Specialist Teresa Kitchen 354-9010/109tkitchen@wcesc.org

MD/Related Services Special Education Supervisor Joe Taylor 354-9010/232joetaylor@wcesc.org

Secretarial Staff
Personnel Secretary/Sub Coordinator Kelly Llanas 354-9010/305kllanas@wcesc.org

Student Services/Office Secretary Diana Krupp 354-9010/133dkrupp@wcesc.org

Adaptive Physical Education
Adapted Physical Education Mindy Barnhart 354-9010/138mbarnhart@wcesc.org

Adapted Physical Education Nicholas Herbster nherbster@wcesc.org

Community Learning Centers
CLC Grant & Reporting Liaison Susan Spencer 354-9010/301sspencer@wcesc.org

CLC Program Administrator Hilaree Kindelt 354-9010/311hkindelt@wcesc.org

CLC Program Quality Coordinator Alexandra Stelnicki 354-9010/168astelnicki@wcesc.org

CLC Program Quality Supervisor Taylor Sickler 354-9010/177tsickler@wcesc.org

CLC Customer Service & Account Specialist Susie Youngpeter 354-9010/248syoungpeter@wcesc.org

CLC Data Assistant Kristy Nicolo 354-9010/116knicolo@wcesc.org

CLC Administrative Support Specialist Morgan Hollandsworth 354-9010/240mhollandsworth@

CLC Program Associate Kelly Duling 354-9010kduling@wcesc.org

Early Childhood Services Itinerant
ECS Itinerant Teacher Carolyn Templin 354-9010/176ctemplin@wcesc.org

ESL
ESL Teacher Cara Koduah (Maxi) cmaxi@wcesc.org

Juvenile Detention Center/Juvenile Residential Center/Wood County Academy
JDC/JRC/WCA Education Coord. Christy Spontelli 353-4406cspontelli@wcesc.org

Occupational Therapy
Occupational Therapist Amy McAnally amcanally@wcesc.org

Occupational Therapist Stacey Miles 354-9010/108smiles@wcesc.org

Occupational Therapist Audra Moore amoore@wcesc.org

Occupational Therapist Julie Muchiarone 354-9010/107jmuchiarone@wcesc.org

Occupational Therapist Jen Robertson 823-4381, Option 1jrobertson@wcesc.org



Occupational Therapist Robyn Sharninghouse rsharninghouse@wcesc.org

Occupational Therapist Melissa Snyder 354-9010/111msnyder@wcesc.org

Occupational Therapist Angela Sprang 354-9010asprang@wcesc.org

Certified Occupational Therapy Asst. Sara Balsmeyer sbalsmeyer@wcesc.org

Certified Occupational Therapy Asst. Renee Delventhal rdelventhal@wcesc.org

Certified Occupational Therapy Asst. Alyssa Ducat (Jacoby) 661-6680aducat@wcesc.org

Certified Occupational Therapy Asst. Taryn Joyce-Mendive 354-9010tjoycemendive@wcesc.org

Certified Occupational Therapy Asst. Lauren Maag 352-7588lmaag@wcesc.org

Certified Occupational Therapy Asst. Becky Varner 354-9010bvarner@wcesc.org

Certified Occupational Therapy Asst. Sarah Whitta (Kuch) swhitta@wcesc.org

Certified Occupational Therapy Asst. Kristen Wolfe 354-9010kwolfe@wcesc.org

Parent Mentor
Parent Mentor Shanna Gerken 354-9010/113sgerken@wcesc.org

Physical Therapy
Physical Therapist Jessye Hartman jhartman@wcesc.org

Physical Therapist Josie Rowe jrowe@wcesc.org

Physical Therapist Julia Sayen 354-9010jsayen@wcesc.org

Physical Therapist Krista Varner 354-9010/227kvarner@wcesc.org

Physical Therapist Elizabeth Wymer 352-5115bwymer@wcesc.org

Prevention Education Program
Drug Free Grant Program Coordinator Tina Bradley 354-9010/174tbradley@wcesc.org

Prevention Education Program Manager Angela Patchen 354-9010/228apatchen@wcesc.org

Administrative Assistant Greg Van Vorhis 354-9010/211gvanvorhis@wcesc.org

Family and Community Liaison Sarah Nidiffer 354-9010/136snidiffer@wcesc.org

Fam/Community Liaison/Diversion Asst Suzanne Eames 354-9010/354seames@wcesc.org

BG Prevention Specialist Felicia Boyd fboyd@wcesc.org

Diversion Screener Emma Gray 354-9010egray@wcesc.org

EA Prevention Specialist Hannah Madaras 833-3611/411hmadaras@wcesc.org

ELM/NB Prevention Specialist Annie Pilmore 419-544-0455anpilmore@wcesc.org

LA Prevention Specialist Kayla Medley 419-346-3028kmedley@wcesc.org

NW Prevention Specialist Bill Hamilton 419-205-7312bhamilton@wcesc.org

PB Prevention Specialist Claire Hurtt (McBride) 874-9131churtt@wcesc.org

Penta Prevention Specialist Scott Mitchell 354-9010smitchell@wcesc.org

Prevention Specialist Jane Lingenfelder jlingenfelder@wcesc.org

ROSS Prevention Specialist Michelle Von Lehmden 666-5262mvonlehmden@wcesc.org

Psychology
EA/ELM/NB Preschool Psychologist Heather Salazar 354-9010/172hsalazar@wcesc.org

ELM School Psychologist Kristen Cooley 655-2583kcooley@wcesc.org, coolk@elms.net

NB School Psychologist Brette Hartman 354-9010/357bhartman@wcesc.org

Speech/Language
Speech/Language Pathologist Jessica Borrillo (Roth) 354-9010jroth@wcesc.org

Speech/Language Pathologist Lori Hutton 352-5115/168lhutton@wcesc.org

Speech/Language Pathologist Amy Keegan 257-3531akeegan@wcesc.org

Speech/Language Pathologist Christy Moenter 354-9010/173cmoenter@wcesc.org

Speech/Language Pathologist Lisa Neeson 661-6680lneeson@wcesc.org

Speech/Language Pathologist Katie Nelson 354-9010knelson@wcesc.org

Speech/Language Pathologist Marie Thornton mthornton@wcesc.org

Speech/Language Pathologist Taryn Wicker twicker@wcesc.org

Workforce
Senior Workforce Consultant Peter Prichard 354-9010pprichard@wcesc.org

Workforce Consultant (Retention Specialist) Avery (Jay) Miller 354-9010ajmiller@wcesc.org


